CH \$65.00 36617{

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM348971 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| CARMELYN CALVERT | | 07/08/2015 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CJ CALVERT DESIGNS, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10 DOUGLAS DRIVE | |
| City: | PITTSFIELD | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 62363 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3661754 | SQUARE SHOOTERS |
| Registration Number: | 4401745 | SQUARE SHOOTERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125274011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-840-4324

Email: inicholas@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Nicholas

Address Line 1: 111 East Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CJ CALVERT |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFF NICHOLAS |
| SIGNATURE: | /JEFF NICHOLAS/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/22/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=CJ Calvert TM assignment_20150722_1751#page1.tif source=CJ Calvert TM assignment_20150722_1751#page2.tif source=CJ Calvert TM assignment_20150722_1751#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0307 source=CJ Calvert TM assignment_20150722_1751#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARMELYN CALVERT ("Assignor"), an individual, resident and citizen of the United States of America having a mailing address of R.R. 1, Box 53A, Eldred, IL 62027 U.S.A., is the owner of rights in and to the trademarks, service marks and/or trade names associated with her business of developing, manufacturing, marketing, distributing, and selling the dice game known as "Square Shooters" and/or licensing others to do so (the "Business"), including without limitation those trademarks, service marks and/or trade names listed on the attached Schedule 1 hereto and the registrations and applications therefor listed on the attached Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), and of the goodwill associated therewith and represented thereby in connection with the goods and services sold thereunder;

WHEREAS, **CJ CALVERT DESIGNS, LLC** ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois with a principal place of business at 10 Douglas Drive, Pittsfield, IL 62363 U.S.A., is the successor to the entire Business to which the Marks pertain and to the goodwill associated therewith, such Business being ongoing and existing; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor any and all rights of the Assignor in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, delivered, and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, delivers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks held by Assignor, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith, and together with all rights to bring actions against any past or present infringers of the Marks or of any rights associated therewith.

Assignor shall, at Assignee's request, execute and deliver to Assignee such additional instruments of conveyance, assignment and transfer as may be prepared by Assignee, and take such other action as Assignee may reasonably require, in order to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, as contemplated herein. Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record ownership of the Marks in Assignee, its successors or assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor warrants, covenants, and agrees that she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned, and that she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

12464388.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0309

Assignor hereby grants the firm Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this Assignment.

CARMELYN CALVERT, Assignor

| By: Carm | elun | C | alve | £ |
|-----------|------|-----|------|---|
| Signature | | , | | · |
| Markell | lm. | 1/2 | | |
| Witness | | J | 8 | |

| 7/8/15 | |
|--------|--|
| Date | |
| 7/8/15 | |
| Date | |

| CJ CALVERT DESIGNS | S, LLC, Assignee |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Lasur Lan | |
| By: Elivia an | n Carey |
| Signature | Q |

| 7/8/15 | |
|--------|--|
| 7/8/15 | |
| Date | |

| Muchelle Witness | Mr. Ja | 8 |
|---------------------|--------|---|
| | | |

| 7/8/15 | |
|--------|--|
| Date | |

(NOTARY SEAL)

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S. REGISTERED MARKS

| Mark | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| SQUARE SHOOTERS | 3661754 | July 28, 2009 |
| (word mark in standard characters) | | |
| SQUARE SHOOTERS | 4401745 | September 10, 2013 |
| (word mark in standard characters) | | |

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (CONTINUED)

FOREIGN REGISTERED MARKS

MARK: SQUARE SHOOTERS

| Country | Current Appl. No. | Current Appl. Date | Current Reg. | Current Reg. | Status |
|------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------------|--------------|--|
| Australia | 1517247 | 09/28/2012 | 1517247 | 09/28/2012 | Renewal Due: 9/28/2022 |
| Canada | 1,511,065 | 01/10/2011 | TMA847,950 | 04/09/2013 | Renewal Due: 4/9/2028 |
| China P.R. | 11709529 | 11/07/2012 | 11709529 | 04/14/2014 | Renewal Due: 4/13/2024 |
| Community Trademark | 10615755 | 02/03/2012 | 10615755 | 02/03/2012 | Renewal Due: 2/28/2022 |
| Japan | 2012-079970 | 10/03/2012 | 5561930 | 03/01/2013 | Renewal Due: 3/1/2023 |
| Mexico | 1151000 | 01/28/2011 | | | INACTIVE Re-filed in FT124A (Mexico) |
| Australia | 1524770 | 11/08/2012 | 1524770 | 11/08/2012 | Renewal Due: 11/8/2022 |
| China P.R. | 11709530 | 11/07/2012 | 11709530 | 04/14/2014 | Renewal Due: 4/13/2024 |
| Japan | 2012-090244 | 11/07/2012 | 5567928 | 03/22/2013 | Renewal Due: 3/22/2023 |
| Mexico | 1207699 | 08/31/2011 | | | INACTIVE- ABANDONED |

4

RECORDED: 07/22/2015

Trademark Assignment